Rangliste C-Open

Letzte Aktualisierung: 02.04.2018, 16:33:03
TWZ Attr. Verein/Ort

Rang Titel Teilnehmer
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13.
14.
15.
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17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
Vo
22.
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25.
26.
26.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

Dietrich, Malte
Medeuov, Sajat
Chockalingam, Krithik
Basinas, Konstantinos
Chen, Adrien

Braun, Thomas
Lohrmann, Linus
Eckert, Moritz
Scheinmaier, Mark
Wieczorek, Martin
Wurzel, Nicolas
Simbikangwa, Philippe
Bruestle, William
Ries, Christian
Ostendorph, Elias
Terre, Paul

Eilinghoff, Johannes
Maier, Manuel
Leithoff, Hans-Georg
Strasser, Arevik

Toth, Marc

Schwab, Norman
Stracke, Andre

Subtil, Achim

Shapiro, Danil
Ganjali, Aska
Aghabekyan, Serzhik
Koehler, Boris

Toth, Luca

Borho, Jens

Brinker, Christian
Wolff, Beate

Schwab, Tizian
Pawlowski-Yahja, Gerd
Shapiro, Nina

Schulz, Helene
Steimle, Markus
Nguyen, Jenny Ha-Linh
Popovici, Liviu-Daniel

1356 M
1323 M
1269 M
1359 M

M
1276 M
1362 M

M
1345 M

M

M
1376 M
1211 M
1311 M
1297 M
1299 M
1374 M
1393 M
1457 M
1377 W
1311 M
1388 M
1352 M
1321 M
1145 M
1292 W

1327 M
1283 M
1206 M
1379 M
1257 W
1221 M
1275 M
1081 W
1229 W
1329 M
1171 W
1250 M

Rochade Metzingen
SF Steinsfurt
Riehen SG

Zinon Chess Club

SK Ilvesheim

SC Waldkirch
TG Forchtenberg
SF Neureut

SK Sandhausen
SK Gernsbach

SK Dinkelsbiihl
TSG Ohringen

SC Grofs-Zimmern

SV Reutlingen

SV Eisenach

CE Bischwiller

SC Untergrombach
FSF 1887 Zahringen
SF Lennep

SG Schaafheim

SC Eppingen

SK Gernsbach
Karlsruher SF
Slavija Karlsruhe
SC Untergrombach
SC Eppingen

SK Gernsheim

VSG Offenbach
TV-Groflsostheim
SK Freiburg West
SC Eppingen

OSG Baden-Baden
SK Freiburg West
SG Leipzig

SC Tarrasch Miinchen
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GER
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GRE
GER
GER
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GER
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FRA
GER
GER
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6.5
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0

40.5
40.0
43.0
42.0
40.5
32.5
44.0
44.0
39.5
39.5
39.0
38.5
40.0
40.0
39.0
38.5
38.5
37.5
37.0
37.0
36.5
36.5
36.5
36.5
35.5
34.5
34.5
33.5
30.5
28.5
43.0
38.5
38.0
375
37.0
37.0
36.5
36.0
35.5



40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
45.
47.
48.
49.
50.
o1.
e
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
57.
57.
57.
61.
61.
63.
63.
65.
66.
66.
68.
69.
70.
70.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

77.

78.
79.
80.
81.
82.

Martin, Anastasia
Rossi, Gabriele Valerio
Grunert, Philipp
Gunther, Niclas
Eichhorn, Elisabeth
Schischkin, Konstantin
Uhlmann, Tim

Yang, Christian
Scheinmaier, Andreas
Wolosski, Alexej
Butenandt, Albrecht
Neuwirth, Mark
Korsunsky, Igor
Neves, Carlos
Selensky, Leon
Boxberger, Viktor
Cernov, Henrik
McDonald, Margaret
Isaksson, Philip
Talmon, Joerg
Berger, Lars
Uhlmann, Matthias
Karakol, Kerim
Isaksson, Max
Morczynski, Ryszard
Keck, Johannes
Lipinsky, Pierre
Richter, Simon
Burdot, Yvan
Margolin, Alexander
Schmid, Aaron

Alaro, Salina
Rebmann, Leonhard
Bazar Garcia, Vicente
Luci, Franco
Dasselaar, Hendrik
Gauder, Marcel

Gugler, Georg-Helmuth

Ivanova, Olga
Sunthararajan, Thivijan
Fehlhaber, Marc
Chalak, Ryan
Neumayer, Markus

1235 W
1181 M
1376 *
1343 M
1319 W
1345 M
1232 M
1181 M
1275 M
1375 M
1122 M
1361 M

1046 M
1132 M
1133 M
1369 M
1307 *
1269 M
1268 M
1173 M
1052 M

1381 M
1268 M
1140 M
1180 M

1244 M
1199 M
1315 M
1272 W
1085 M
1207 M

975 M
1300 M

1399 M
1298 W

1178 M
769 M
1230 M

OSG Baden-Baden
ADS Vigevanese

SK Miinchen Sudost
SF Freiberg
Karlsruher SF

SV Weingarten

SF Neureut

SK Grofssachsen

SF Neureut

SSV Bruchsal

FC Bayern Miinchen
SC Wolfratshausen

SV Pfinztal

SC Niefern-Oschelbronn
SC Neckarsulm

SK Ladenburg

Tour Blanche Paris
Trojanska Hasten

SC Niefern-Oschelbronn
SF Rot

SF Neureut

SK Mannheim-Lindenhof

Trojanska Hasten

SK Zehlendorf

SV Lauf

SC Tarrasch Munchen

SC Untergrombach

De Sprénger Echternach

OSG Baden-Baden
Zurich Chess4Kids
SK Singen

CDA Lapuerta

SF Neureut
SV Calw

Schachsport Union
Innsbruck

HSK Lister Turm

SC Niefern-Oschelbronn
SC Wolfratshausen

SK Gernsbach

SF Bad Herrenalb

FRA
ITA

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
UKR
GER
GER
GER
GER
FRA
SWE
GER
GER
GER
GER
SWE
GER
GER
GER
GER
LUX
GER
SUI

GER
GER
ESP

GER
GER
GER

AUT

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

50
42
34
42
34
42
42
42
50
42
50
41
41
33
41
41
33
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
B 15
41
40
32
40

32

40
40
32
40
24

35.0
2 5.0
15.0
2 5.0
15.0
25.0
2 5.0
25.0
B oAl
25.0
35.0
345
3 4.5
245
345
3 4.5
245
3 4.5
345
3 4.5
3 4.5
345
3 4.5
345
3 4.5
3 4.5
345
3 4.5
345
3 4.5
345
345
24.5
345
4 4.0
34.0
4 4.0

3 4.0

4 4.0
4 4.0
3 4.0
4 4.0
24.0

35.0
34.5
34.5
34.0
34.0
33.0
33.0
32.0
28.5
27.0
26.0
42.0
39.5
37.5
37.0
36.0
36.0
35.5
35.5
35.5
35.5
34.0
34.0
33.5
33.5
33.0
R78S
32.5
32.0
29.5
29.0
29.0
29.0
27.5
38.5
38.5
37.0

36.5

36.0
35.5
35.5
34.0
34.0



83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

96.

97.
98.
98.

100.
101.
101.
101.
104.
105.
105.
107.

108.

109.

110.
110.
112.
113.
114.

114.

114.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.

Eitel, Herbert
Torosyan, Bagrat
Collier, Donall
Schiele, Kilian
Hess, Andreas
Braun, Justus
Ramazanov, Deniz
Weltin, Wieland
Petrosyan, Ani
Mueller, Marian
Heck, Winfried
Mohammadi, Sholeh
Wiencken, Marcus

Homfeldt, Maren

Burkart, Lloyd Shang
Gauder, Juergen
Salwasser, Andrej
Amann, Sinan
Stankovic, David
Erhardt, Daniel
Fruechel, Thomas
Schmidt, Julian
Nast, Lara
Ginsburg, Alan
Klein, Simon

Khachaturyan,
Konstantin

Quint,
Kristopher-Antonius

Marcziter, Alex
Rotov, Timofey
Joerg, Boris
Leser, Heike
Patzak, Corinna

Quint,
Cornelius-Aegidian

Guezelce, Emirhan
Ploss, David
Shevchenko, Alyona
Siegel, Lukas

Yang, Marco
Gorokhov, Alexander
Lukes, Alexander
Schreiber, Andreas

1162 *
1086 M
1077 M
1122 M
1157 M
954 M
1050 M
974 M
1331 W

912 M
1181 W
1296 M

1212 W

1073 M
1036 M
1030 M
1053 M
1077 M
1024 M
1001 M
843 M
1043 W

1374 M
1138 M

1107 M
1038 *

775 M
1368 *
1234 *

1047 M
1022 M

1300 W

1023 M

931 M
934 M

SC uBu Karlsruhe
Schachpinguine Berlin
SK Markdorf

SV Lauf

SR Kirchheim/Teck

SF Neureut

Mosbacher SC
Konigsspr. SC

SK Mannheim-Lindenhof

SK Otigheim
SK Marburg

Schachforum Darmstadt

SC Noris-Tarrasch
Nurnberg

TuS Makkabi

SV Calw

SC Rastatt

SK Ettlingen

OSG Baden-Baden

Schach-Kids Bernhausen

SF Deizisau
SF Birkenfeld
Karlsruher SF
SV Griesheim
SK Hungen

Karlsruher SF

Husumer SV

SG Porz
Karlsruher SF

SC Niefern-Oschelbronn

SV Weingarten
SC Eschborn

Husumer SV

SSV Bruchsal

Karlsruher SF
SC Ketsch
SK GrofSsachsen

SK Miinchen Studost
SF Bad Herrenalb

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
FRA
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

GER

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

GER

GER

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

GER

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

3224.0
40440
40440
40440
3234.0
40440
40440
3234.0
4034.0
40440
3224.0
40440
40440

40440

23335
31435
31435
31435
31435
31435
31435
2| B18) 8%
31435
31435
31435

31435

31435

31335
31435
31435
23235
31435

31435

31435
23335
2| B18I 8%
31435
S| ] (5] 580
22430
S]]
3053.0

33.5
33.0
32.0
30.5
30.5
30.0
29.0
29.0
27.5
27.0
25.5
24.5
24.0

23.0

38.5
36.5
36.5
35.5
35.0
35.0
35.0
34.5
33.5
33.5
33.0

R78s

31.5

29.5
29.5
29.0
29.0
28.5

28.5

28.5
28.5
26.5
23.5
35.0
35.0
34.5
34.0



124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
128.
130.
131.
132.

133.

134.
135.
136.
136.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
146.
148.
148.

150.

151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
157.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.

Schulze, Tim

Noelle, Lisa

Grunert, Olga
Hoffmann, Alexander
Seifert, Nico
Koelmel, Lukas
Reimold, Horst
Leithoff, Steffen
Hoffmann, Sophia

Onea,
Alexandru-Aurelian

Onea, Vlad
Apostolidis, Alexandros
Haug, Mara
Wiedenbruch, Silke
Dasselaar, Bernhard
Ogier, Daniil
Grunert, Greta
Koch, Steffen
Aghabekyan, Ani
Fandrey, Vincent
Fruehe, David
Grunert, Heinrich
Koifmann, Olga
Goetzmann, Luca
Hilverda, Jan

Neves, Jose

Guthier-Brown,
Benjamin

Schonert, Alexander
Radu, Bianca
Basovskiy, Michael
Lohrmann, Flavia
Rubert, Mireille
Strunk, Annika
Lindl, Julian
Kuenkel, Nikita
Endtner, Nina
Rajesh, Aditi
Uhlmann, Jonas
Walbrecht, Kilian
Zhou, Leyi Charlotte
Wieland, Gabriele
Schneider, Tim

1007 W
978 *

998 M
1055 M
1026 M
1223 *

1346 M
952 W

1281 *

969 W

1140 M
657 *
791 M
805 W

1380 M
1212 *
935 W
829 M
1100 *

=<

893
856
790
805
952
763
842

1170

802
753
772
746
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SC Luneburg

SF Schlebusch

SK Miinchen Sudost
Karlsruher SF
Glauchauer SC

SK Otigheim

SC Muhlacker

SV Eisenach
Karlsruher SF

Gambit Bonnevoie

Karlsruher SF
Dusseldorfer SK

SF Neureut

CE Bischwiller

SK Miunchen Studost
SF Nabern
Karlsruher SF

SK Dinkelsbiihl

SF Horden

SK Minchen Stuidost
SC Viernheim

SF Rot

Gitersloher SV

SV Pfinztal

SK Ottenau
SF Riedlingen

SK Mannheim-Lindenhof

SC Waldkirch
SG Rijswijk
SF Rot
Karlsruher SF

SC Ladja Rolidorf
Riehen SG

FC Bayern Munchen
Schachpinguine Berlin
SF Bad Herrenalb
SSV Bruchsal

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

ROU

ROU
GER
GER
GER
GER
FRA
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

GER

GER
GER
GER
GER
NED
GER
GER
GER
GER
SUI

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

22430
22430
22330
147230
3053.0
3053.0
22430
3053.0
30430

22430

22430
3053.0
3053.0
30530
3053.0
30530
3053.0
215725
2 MY (5] B
13425
13425
21425
21 N [ (285
215125
21 N [o) (28
21525

21 1 (0] 2%o

21525
2 My (5] 2%
215725
206 2.0
12520
206 2.0
20620
206 2.0
20620
12520
206 2.0
206 2.0
206 2.0
11615
11515

34.0
33.0
R78S
32.0
31.5
31.5
31.5
31.0
29.5

26.0

Piohs
25.0
24.5
24.5
22.5
22.0
21.0
35.5
32.5
31.5
30.0
29.0
28.0
28.0
27.0
27.0

26.5

20.5
25.0
24.5
28.5
28.5
28.0
27.0
27.0
23.5
23.5
23.0
21.5
20.0
24.5
23.0



166.
167.

168.

168.
170.

Schmidt, Thorsten
Kromer, Dorothea

Valtemara, Luca
Francesco

Elbs, Manuel
Khachaturyan, Viktoria

M
W

1314 * ADS Vigevanese

M SF Rot
669 W Karlsruher SF

GER 11615
GER 1071.0

ITA 1071.0

GER 106 1.0
GER 01 70.5

18.0
24.0

21.0

21.0
21.5



